Doctor of Physical Therapy Tuition and Fee Rates: Winter 2025

This table summarizes the Doctorate of Physical Therapy tuition and fee billing rates for the credit

Resident Doctor of Physical Therapy

Tuition/Fee Type
Tuition
Academic Excellence Fee
Academic Transcript Fee
Technology Fee
College Fee

Total

Non-Resident Doctor of Physical Therapy

Tuition/Fee Type
Tuition
Academic Excellence Fee
Academic Transcript Fee
Technology Fee
College Fee

Total

1 credit
1,016.00
34.75
1.00
13.10
9.20
1,074.05

1 credit
1,305.00
34.75
1.00
13.10
9.20
1,363.05

2 credits
2,032.00
69.50
2.00
26.20
18.40
2,148.10

2 credits
2,610.00
69.50
2.00
26.20
18.40
2,726.10

3 credits
3,048.00
104.25
3.00
39.30
27.60
3,222.15

3 credits
3,915.00
104.25
3.00
39.30
27.60
4,089.15

4 credits
4,064.00
139.00
4.00
52.40
36.80
4,296.20

4 credits
5,220.00
139.00
4.00
52.40
36.80
5,452.20



