## Doctor of Physical Therapy Tuition and Fee Rates Winter 2025

## This table summarizes the Doctorate of Physical Therapytuition and fee billing rates for the credit hous indicated. Some courses have additional fees specified with the summarizes states of the su

## Resident Doctor of Physical Therapy

Tuition/Fee Type	1 aedit	2aedits	<b>3aedits</b>	4 actis
Tuition	1,01600	203200	301800	406400
Academic Excellence Fee	3475	6950	10425	13900
Academic Tianscript Fee	100	200	300	400
TechnologyFee	1310	2620	3930	5240
CollegeFæ	920	1840	27.60	3680
Total	1,07405	2,14810	3,222,15	4,29620

## NonResident Doctor of Physical Therapy

Tuition/Fee Type	1 aedit	2 aedits	<b>3aedits</b>	4 actis
Tuition	1,30500	2,61000	391500	5,22000
Academic Excellence Fee	3475	6950	10425	13900
Academic Tianscript Fee	1.00	200	300	400
TechnologyFee	1310	2620	3930	5240
CollegeFee	920	1840	27.60	3680
Tiotal	1,36305	2,72610	408915	545220